

PCTEL Announces New Innovative 5G FR1 Omnidirectional Antenna for Industrial IoT Applications

August 3, 2023

Reliable Connectivity Even in the Harshest Environments

BLOOMINGDALE, III.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 3, 2023-- PCTEL, Inc. (Nasdaq: PCTI), a leading global provider of wireless technology solutions, today announced its new 5G FR1 Omnidirectional antenna optimized for Industrial IoT applications.

The demand for reliable, secure wireless connectivity and extensive coverage is increasing. PCTEL's new 5G FR1 omnidirectional antenna has been designed to meet the requirements of today's wireless networks and to provide continuous connectivity in the harshest environments.

Suitable for a wide variety of mission critical communication applications such as utilities, smart cities, factory automation, retail/security failover, and overall Industrial IoT applications, PCTEL's new 5G FR1 omnidirectional antenna offers a mechanically robust design, flexible installation, superior bandwidth, and superior coverage within the full 5G FR1 frequency range.

Denis Dmitruk, PCTEL's Technical Product Manager, commented, "At PCTEL we are always offering innovative solutions that address the connectivity challenges in mission critical communications. The new 5G FR1 Omnidirectional antenna is a reliable, cost-effective solution that has been tested in the harshest environments and offers high performance across the whole 5G FR1 frequency band."

To learn more about PCTEL's newest omnidirectional antenna, visit https://www.pctel.com/antenna-product/mho5gfr1-5g-fr1-omnidirectional-antenna/.

About PCTEL

PCTEL is a leading global provider of wireless technology solutions, including purpose-built <u>Industrial IoT devices</u>, <u>antenna systems</u>, and <u>test and measurement</u> products. Trusted by our customers for over 29 years, we solve complex wireless challenges to help organizations stay connected, transform, and grow.

For more information, please visit our website at https://www.pctel.com/.

PCTEL® is a registered trademark of PCTEL, Inc. © 2023 PCTEL, Inc. All rights reserved.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230803080182/en/

PCTEL Company Contact

Suzanne Cafferty
Vice President, Global Marketing
PCTEL, Inc.
(630) 339-2107
public.relations@pctel.com

Source: PCTEL, Inc.